IN-CAMERA COUNCIL MEETING

MAY 7, 2024

DECISION RELEASE

NHL Playoffs Public Watch Activations

- A. THAT Council endorse the PNE to activate a licensed watch-party / Live Site as described in the Report dated May 4, 2024, entitled "NHL Playoffs Public Watch Activations", with the assurance that the City will offset any financial losses incurred, source of funding to be the City's 2024 Operating Budget.
- B. THAT Council approve a budget of up to \$200,000 to activate Community Living Rooms across the city as described in the Report dated May 4, 2024, entitled "NHL Playoffs Public Watch Activations", to be managed within the City's 2024 Operating Budget.
- C. THAT Council approve a budget of up to \$840,000 to activate up to 28 larger family friendly watch events as described in the Report dated May 4, 2024, entitled "NHL Playoffs Public Watch Activations", (Option 3), to be managed within the City's 2024 Operating Budget.
- D. THAT Council delegate to the City Manager authority to implement whatever measures are necessary to enable these events.
- E. THAT Council approve release of information related to planned activations arising from in camera following any approvals by Council.

* * * * *